## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## **City of Duluth - Parks and Recreation**

411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

## DATE: 5/10/2021 SUBJECT: Keene Creek Park and Dog Park to close until further notice due to construction BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

## Keene Creek Park and Dog Park to close until further notice due to construction

[Duluth, MN] The City of Duluth Parks and Recreation Division will be closing Keene Creek Park and Dog Park to users effective Monday, May 10. This closure includes all Keene Creek Park amenities such as the playground, dog park, skate park and basketball court due to construction and heavy equipment taking place. The park is slated to reopen next week, if conditions allow, with the exception of the partially closed dog park.

The dog park will continue to remain partially closed this spring until vegetation establishes behind fencing that has been put in place. Once established, the fencing will be moved to a new location within the dog park to continue revegetation efforts.

For more information, please call 218-730-4300.

###